
Chingford League Race 4
Sorority Cup 27th November 2021 Team Results

in Race 4 Team scores order

Women's Race -Division 1
Pos Num First Last Age Cat Club Time Club Race 4

1 1113 Jessica Prior SW TP 32:00 VP 5 7 8 9 11 12 52

2 1100 Emily Jeanes SW TP 32:42 TP 1 2 4 6 28 49 90

3 824 Tash Sheel SW LC 33:24 EM 10 16 22 29 30 31 138

4 1092 Kat Alpe SW TP 34:17 OH 15 18 19 32 33 34 151

5 1151 Sophie Allen SW VP 35:04 LO 21 26 45 52 57 60 261

6 1097 Anja Greenwood W40 TP 35:10 LC 3 63 63 63 63 63 318

7 1273 Laura Thompson SW VP 35:32 ED 48 55 56 63 63 63 348

8 1289 Lily Zechmann SW VP 35:45 IL 63 63 63 63 63 63 378

9 1276 Ali Trauttmansdorff W50 VP 35:54

10 558 Jenny Heymann W40 EM 36:16

11 1158 Sue Bint W40 VP 36:23

12 1235 Rachel Morison SW VP 36:46

13 1287 Valerie Wong SW VP 36:52

14 1262 Emily Seager SW VP 36:53

15 1007 Claire Huggins SW OH 36:58

16 611 Kate Thompson SW EM 37:29

17 1257 Claire Ross SW VP 37:32

18 1077 Anna Louis W50 OH 38:04

19 1361 Christine Kennedy W60 OH 38:33

20 1190 Anna Fiedlerova SW VP 38:41

21 940 Zoe  Oldfield W40 LO 38:48

22 607 Jess Verrall SW EM 39:12

23 1214 Amanda Jukes SW VP 39:40

24 1191 Claire Fisher SW VP 39:42

25 1170 Noëlle Cazalis SW VP 40:15

26 908 Lorna Gaffney W50 LO 40:19

27 881 Alex Sayers SW VP 40:40

28 1145 Anna Sikorska W40 TP 40:42

29 579 Sarah Carey SW EM 42:36

30 589 Maud Hodson W40 EM 42:39

31 597 Pippa Dowsell W50 EM 42:41



32 1063 Jo Elferink SW OH 42:55

33 1364 Joanne Plumb W50 OH 43:06

34 1073 Lucy Humphreys SW OH 43:09

35 943 Elaine Battson W50 VP 43:13

36 606 Louise Vacher W50 EM 43:16

37 573 Ruth Rose W40 EM 43:32

38 1043 Angela Flight W40 OH 43:59

39 1050 Lucilla Ashton W40 OH 44:01

40 560 Jane Pannell W50 EM 44:14

41 1052 Hayley Barron W50 OH 44:20

42 990 Mary Armitage W50 OH 45:02

43 1045 Christine Inch W60 OH 45:12

44 1079 Karen Lyons W50 OH 45:34

45 932 Laura Fernandez W50 LO 45:50

46 1039 Katherine Taylor W50 OH 45:58

47 1218 Sarah Knox W50 VP 46:11

48 468 Ai Seng Paul W60 ED 46:35

49 1110 Theodosia Green W50 TP 47:34

50 1139 Lia Prado W40 TP 48:02

51 555 Janine Durrant W40 EM 49:15

52 941 Clare Thomas W40 LO 50:20

53 554 Hayley Dalton W50 EM 51:03

54 1132 Celine Goldsmith W50 TP 52:05

55 479 Lorraine Pichelski W50 ED 53:15

56 478 Jane Fitton W50 ED 53:19

57 910 Nadine Holland W40 LO 54:23

58 1146 Anne Ward W60 TP 54:56

59 1027 Lynne Wakinshaw W40 OH 55:33

60 901 Mia Ali U20W LO 55:38

61 1128 Nikki Chodurek W60 TP 57:32

62 1222 Susan Leese W50 VP 58:42

63 Div 1 Ghost



Women's Race -Division 2
Pos Num First Last Age Cat Club Time Club Race 4

1 1434 Zoe Levin SW BA 33:29 BA 1 3 4 7 10 14 39

2 379 Debbie Coyle W40 BR 35:35 LH 5 6 12 13 22 23 81

3 333 Karen Murphy W50 BA 36:11 BR 2 8 26 32 44 54 166

4 328 Joanne Kent W50 BA 36:17 MC 11 16 21 28 33 57 166

5 863 Genevieve Weston SW LH 36:44 EL 9 17 35 36 41 46 184

6 857 Sara Black W40 LH 37:50 DA 25 51 57 57 57 57 304

7 1425 Danielle Stapleton SW BA 37:52 ET 39 52 57 57 57 57 319

8 353 Jess Collett SW BR 37:56 HW 57 57 57 57 57 57 342

9 634 Caroline Frith W40 EL 38:11 EE 57 57 57 57 57 57 342

10 1411 Katherine Henderson SW BA 39:04 WG 57 57 57 57 57 57 342

11 971 Juliette Westbrook SW MC 39:06

12 885 Maura Bellio SW LH 39:13

13 875 Ciara Williams SW LH 39:16

14 319 Sarah Boxer W50 BA 39:29

15 327 Yilka Istrefi W40 BA 39:30

16 988 Fiona Russell W50 MC 40:12

17 632 Becky Evans W50 EL 41:09

18 1409 Alison Drake SW BA 41:12

19 343 Annabelle Lee SW BA 41:26

20 321 Kathryn Ellis SW BA 41:52

21 986 Ellie Holloway SW MC 42:05

22 864 Caroline White W60 LH 42:30

23 853 Kim Butler SW LH 42:47

24 335 Sarah Ralphs SW BA 45:19

25 421 Natalie Traylen W40 DA 45:34

26 368 Joyce Golder W40 BR 46:44

27 314 Kate Phillips W40 BA 46:47

28 964 Collette Farnol SW MC 46:52

29 307 Shayna Godin SW BA 47:12

30 858 Sue Eedle W60 LH 47:14

31 306 Linda Dworowski W60 BA 48:14

32 375 Belinda Riches W50 BR 49:37

33 965 Carmen Harrington SW MC 49:46

34 859 Marianne Gibson W50 LH 49:58

35 655 Debbie Shearing W40 EL 50:12



36 653 Fiona Day W60 EL 50:44

37 326 Erica Ikibiroglu W60 BA 50:54

38 324 Alison Hope W40 BA 51:02

39 523 Lucie Lachnitova W40 ET 51:34

40 310 Kirsty Johnstone W60 BA 51:58

41 626 Morag Campbell W50 EL 52:23

42 1418 Harriet O'Brien W50 BA 53:11

43 312 Anna Murray W50 BA 53:37

44 352 Isabel Borobio Pinedo SW BR 54:43

45 1426 Geraldine Stapleton W60 BA 55:08

46 643 Kathy Morrissey W50 EL 55:10

47 654 Alexandra Rutishauser-PereraW40 EL 55:28

48 308 Philippa Hart W50 BA 55:48

49 1428 Rosalind Thompson SW BA 55:51

50 325 Devika Hurkoo W60 BA 56:34

51 422 Timi Veerasamy W70 DA 56:50

52 524 Clare Laine W40 ET 57:04

53 311 Jenny Lambert W50 BA 59:20

54 381 Debra Jean-Baptiste W50 BR 01:02:33

55 378 Veronica Barikor W50 BR 01:04:54

56 1417 Hayley Oberlander SW BA 01:05:21

57 Div 2 Ghost



Chingford League Race 4
Fraternity Cup 27th November 2021 Team Results

in Race 4 Team scores order

Men's Race -Division 1
Pos Num First Last Age Cat Club Time Club Race 4

1 1365 Nick Harris-Fry SM OH 29:23 VP 2 3 4 5 12 13 39

2 1154 Dominic Baxter SM VP 29:25 OH 1 6 8 9 14 22 60

3 1264 Carl Selya-Hammer M40 VP 29:36 TP 10 16 18 19 20 21 104

4 1215 Zak Knight SM VP 30:02 EM 7 11 15 23 28 29 113

5 1175 Jamie Cornuaud SM VP 30:19 EL 39 44 53 54 55 61 306

6 1016 Daniel Moses SM OH 30:24 LO 34 49 52 59 64 72 330

7 565 Gary Towers M40 EM 30:28 IL 74 99 99 99 99 99 569

8 1020 Will Reed-Wright SM OH 30:29 WG 99 99 99 99 99 99 594

9 1014 Mick McTernan SM OH 30:32

10 1105 Jim Arrowsmith M40 TP 30:45

11 561 James Pilch M40 EM 30:47

12 1345 Jon Andueza SM VP 30:56

13 1343 Abdullah Mohamed SM VP 31:05  

14 1076 Brian Jenkins M40 OH 31:15

15 550 Paul Boddey M40 EM 31:16

16 1091 Ben Allen SM TP 31:17

17 1231 Tiago Mendes SM VP 31:26

18 1134 David Kunzmann SM TP 31:27

19 1135 Francis Mannion SM TP 31:49

20 1143 Will Rowley SM TP 32:03

21 1107 Paul Brennan M40 TP 32:13

22 1036 Scott Reid M50 OH 32:24

23 556 George Fernandez SM EM 32:27

24 1012 Ed Lunn SM OH 32:37

25 880 Neil Kirkham SM VP 32:48

26 1136 Steve Moss M40 TP 32:56

27 1029 David Wilson SM OH 33:05

28 593 Jonathan Leith SM EM 33:11

29 567 Dylan Williams SM EM 33:25

30 1223 Kevin Long M40 VP 33:35

31 1598 Simeon Bennett M40 VP 33:41



32 1140 Murray Rogers M40 TP 33:50

33 1078 Phu Ly M40 OH 33:51

34 928 Jon Whitehouse M40 LO 33:57

35 1236 Tim Murray M40 VP 34:02

36 1030 Tim Wright M50 OH 34:12

37 552 David Cato M40 EM 34:37

38 614 Quentin Grieu SM EM 34:43

39 645 Alex Pickering M40 EL 35:00

40 569 Russ Jones M50 EM 35:04

41 1288 Will Yeates SM VP 35:15

42 563 Robert Sommerville M50 EM 35:23

43 1024 Colin Smith M40 OH 35:48

44 673 Karan Gadhia SM EL 36:13

45 1126 Andy Betton M50 TP 36:14

46 882 Richard Bryant M50 VP 36:17

47 1094 Luke Bowie M40 TP 36:24

48 1275 Russell Toone M50 VP 36:36

49 917 David Mills M50 LO 36:37

50 1186 Arif Erdogan SM VP 36:37

51 1087 Colin Read M50 OH 36:49

52 907 Alan Fricker M40 LO 36:57

53 656 Amit Marks M40 EL 37:21

54 621 Andrew Baxter M50 EL 37:43

55 644 James Nichols SM EL 37:46

56 1004 Paul Goodhew M50 OH 38:00

57 1362 Zoltan Foldor M40 OH 38:00

58 583 Joshua Dent SM EM 38:16

59 902 Nick Barker SM LO 38:21

60 1125 Matt Bannon M40 TP 38:23

61 651 Jacob Stevens M40 EL 38:33

62 1084 Rob Moore M50 OH 38:47

63 894 David Birks M50 TP 38:49

64 916 James Lambden M50 LO 38:51

65 1055 Dave Brock M60 OH 39:01

66 658 Calvin Bobin M60 EL 39:10

67 1119 Jason Hornett M50 TP 39:32

68 1253 Keith Mussington M60 VP 39:51

69 895 Ed Simmons M50 TP 40:04



70 1035 Steve Bennett M50 OH 40:15

71 1104 Kai Wong M40 TP 40:19

72 925 John Stubbs SM LO 40:35

73 1363 Simon Haigh M50 OH 41:02

74 795 Andy Catton M60 IL 41:29

75 1133 David Grindall M60 TP 42:00

76 1137 Kai Parker M40 TP 42:24

77 703 Monir Dhabi M40 EL 42:34

78 640 Ian Mackie M60 EL 42:48

79 1044 Bill Bennett M60 OH 42:52

80 652 Michael Wilson M60 EL 43:00

81 1028 Paul Williams M60 OH 43:14

82 1130 Ian Ellis M50 TP 43:21

83 914 Ben Joyce M40 LO 43:34

84 991 Gary Bartlett M60 OH 43:40

85 399 Adrian Frost M60 EM 44:18

86 1265 David Shortridge M50 VP 44:32

87 906 Mark Fox M40 LO 44:34

88 1150 Gerald Akrigg M50 VP 44:59

89 1141 Domenico Romanelli M60 TP 45:11

90 1124 Arber Baci M40 TP 45:55

91 1129 Eamonn Cullen M50 TP 46:51

92 572 Geoff Nicholls M60 EM 47:57

93 612 Gabriel Ellenberg M60 EM 48:33

94 564 Lance Tabraham M50 EM 49:31

95 1131 Giovanni Ferrari M50 TP 50:12

96 1144 Martin Sculpher M60 TP 52:39

97 1138 David Paul M70 TP 54:01

98 993 Peter Bulaitis M60 OH 56:11

99 Div 1 Ghost



Men's Race -Division 2
Pos Num First Last Age Cat Club Time Club Race 4

1 883 Oliver Newton SM LH 28:17 LH 1 2 4 5 10 11 33

2 879 Henry Cochrane SM LH 28:28 BA 6 8 9 13 19 21 76

3 520 Jack Henson SM ET 29:17 ET 3 30 35 37 40 43 188

4 886 Charles Hardy SM LH 29:28 BR 12 17 50 55 57 58 249

5 872 Francesco Melloni SM LH 30:11 LC 7 14 75 75 75 75 321

6 1423 Edward Spencer SM BA 30:26 MC 20 22 65 75 75 75 332

7 825 Richard Giles M40 LC 31:12 ED 16 56 59 64 69 75 339

8 332 Will Morris SM BA 31:36 DA 47 60 62 67 75 75 386

9 1415 James McCormick SM BA 31:41 HW 26 68 75 75 75 75 394

10 865 Ismail Abukar SM LH 31:48 EE 72 75 75 75 75 75 447

11 873 Filippo Minelle SM LH 32:11

12 362 Joe Stacey SM BR 32:25

13 1431 Charles White SM BA 33:12

14 835 Ed Ballard SM LC 33:34

15 887 Mark Jefford M50 LH 33:44

16 466 Ilia Loubenski M40 ED 33:48

17 377 Paul Withyman M40 BR 34:06

18 870 Philip Hogg M50 LH 34:56

19 1401 Boon Wu M40 BA 35:02

20 963 Andy Davies SM MC 35:20

21 340 Alex Horton SM BA 36:04

22 984 Daniel Berry M50 MC 36:07

23 877 Rob Shulman M50 LH 36:08

24 850 Pete Crockford M60 LH 36:29

25 301 Philip Collington M40 BA 36:42

26 724 Peter Jackson M40 HW 36:45

27 867 Lee Connor M50 LH 36:47

28 876 Joel Hawes SM LH 36:59

29 342 Kelvin Koloko M40 BA 37:23

30 522 Colin Kinsey M40 ET 37:28

31 1430 Michael Walker M40 BA 37:30

32 1414 Jamie March M50 BA 37:32

33 316 James Smythe M50 BA 37:52

34 329 Costa Michael M50 BA 38:13

35 534 Ben Watts SM ET 38:19



36 322 Peter Ellis M60 BA 38:24

37 532 Michael Loiacono M50 ET 38:30

38 1405 Paul Bassa M60 BA 39:39

39 1433 Vladimir Zalesskiy M50 BA 39:52

40 516 Jeremy Bush M40 ET 40:14

41 1408 Melfin Davies M60 BA 40:32

42 1422 Gary Randle M40 BA 40:38

43 533 Justin McDermott M50 ET 41:10

44 320 Dave Byrne M50 BA 41:16

45 1420 Mario Pericleous SM BA 41:18

46 527 Sean Reed M50 ET 41:20

47 423 Billy Walkington M40 DA 41:50

48 338 Scott Fraser M50 BA 41:52

49 528 Timothy Stodell M40 ET 42:02

50 367 John George M60 BR 42:03

51 515 Graeme  Bell M40 ET 42:14

52 330 Des Michael M70 BA 42:31

53 871 Marco Maserati M60 LH 42:53

54 318 Tim Ward M50 BA 43:06

55 384 Nehal Patel SM BR 43:40

56 480 Michael Whitehead M50 ED 43:49

57 376 Tom Wagstaffe SW BR 44:01

58 369 Shuhel Khan M40 BR 45:27

59 472 Naresh Trivedi M60 ED 45:41

60 433 Ian Cummins M50 DA 45:46

61 884 Carl Heap M60 LH 46:14

62 414 Michael Pegnall M40 DA 46:23

63 315 David Scott M50 BA 46:39

64 465 Gareth Jones M50 ED 47:16

65 1450 Stephen West M40 MC 49:37

66 359 Jason Li M50 BR 49:55

67 426 John Hughes M50 DA 50:21

68 721 Steve Gourley M50 HW 51:07

69 476 Austen Slattery M50 ED 51:22

70 380 Gary Harford M60 BR 54:23

71 364 Andrew Gwilliam M40 BR 54:43

72 503 Shreeraj Laturia M40 EE 55:00

73 373 Rob Courtier M60 BR 57:54



74 358 Les Jay M60 BR 01:06:15

75 Div 2 Ghost

Women's Race Overall Order Women's Vets Teams
Pos Num FirstName LastName Age Cat Club Time Club Total

1 1113 Jessica Prior SW TP 32:00 BA 12 14 36 37 75 81 255

2 1100 Emily Jeanes SW TP 32:42 OH 26 28 56 61 62 64 297

3 824 Tash Sheel SW LC 33:24 EM 13 52 53 59 60 63 300

4 1434 Zoe Levin SW BA 33:29 VP 11 15 58 72 114 119 389

5 1092 Kat Alpe SW TP 34:17 TP 7 44 79 80 94 102 406

6 1151 Sophie Allen SW VP 35:04 EL 27 45 86 88 95 104 445

7 1097 Anja Greenwood W40 TP 35:10 LO 30 42 70 87 100 119 448

8 1273 Laura Thompson SW VP 35:32 LH 23 50 78 85 119 119 474

9 379 Debbie Coyle W40 BR 35:35 BR 9 74 83 116 117 119 518

10 1289 Lily Zechmann SW VP 35:45 ED 73 97 98 119 119 119 625

11 1276 Ali Trauttmansdorff W50 VP 35:54 MC 40 119 119 119 119 119 635

12 333 Karen Murphy W50 BA 36:11 DA 68 111 119 119 119 119 655

13 558 Jenny Heymann W40 EM 36:16 ET 92 112 119 119 119 119 680

14 328 Joanne Kent W50 BA 36:17 EE 119 119 119 119 119 119 714

15 1158 Sue Bint W40 VP 36:23 HW 119 119 119 119 119 119 714

16 863 Genevieve Weston SW LH 36:44 IL 119 119 119 119 119 119 714

17 1235 Rachel Morison SW VP 36:46 LC 119 119 119 119 119 119 714

18 1287 Valerie Wong SW VP 36:52 WG 119 119 119 119 119 119 714

19 1262 Emily Seager SW VP 36:53

20 1007 Claire Huggins SW OH 36:58

21 611 Kate Thompson SW EM 37:29

22 1257 Claire Ross SW VP 37:32

23 857 Sara Black W40 LH 37:50

24 1425 Danielle Stapleton SW BA 37:52

25 353 Jess Collett SW BR 37:56

26 1077 Anna Louis W50 OH 38:04

27 634 Caroline Frith W40 EL 38:11

28 1361 Christine Kennedy W60 OH 38:33

29 1190 Anna Fiedlerova SW VP 38:41

30 940 Zoe  Oldfield W40 LO 38:48

31 1411 Katherine Henderson SW BA 39:04



32 971 Juliette Westbrook SW MC 39:06

33 607 Jess Verrall SW EM 39:12

34 885 Maura Bellio SW LH 39:13

35 875 Ciara Williams SW LH 39:16

36 319 Sarah Boxer W50 BA 39:29

37 327 Yilka Istrefi W40 BA 39:30

38 1214 Amanda Jukes SW VP 39:40

39 1191 Claire Fisher SW VP 39:42

40 988 Fiona Russell W50 MC 40:12

41 1170 Noëlle Cazalis SW VP 40:15

42 908 Lorna Gaffney W50 LO 40:19

43 881 Alex Sayers SW VP 40:40

44 1145 Anna Sikorska W40 TP 40:42

45 632 Becky Evans W50 EL 41:09

46 1409 Alison Drake SW BA 41:12

47 343 Annabelle Lee SW BA 41:26

48 321 Kathryn Ellis SW BA 41:52

49 986 Ellie Holloway SW MC 42:05

50 864 Caroline White W60 LH 42:30

51 579 Sarah Carey SW EM 42:36

52 589 Maud Hodson W40 EM 42:39

53 597 Pippa Dowsell W50 EM 42:41

54 853 Kim Butler SW LH 42:47

55 1063 Jo Elferink SW OH 42:55

56 1364 Joanne Plumb W50 OH 43:06

57 1073 Lucy Humphreys SW OH 43:09

58 943 Elaine Battson W50 VP 43:13

59 606 Louise Vacher W50 EM 43:16

60 573 Ruth Rose W40 EM 43:32

61 1043 Angela Flight W40 OH 43:59

62 1050 Lucilla Ashton W40 OH 44:01

63 560 Jane Pannell W50 EM 44:14

64 1052 Hayley Barron W50 OH 44:20

65 990 Mary Armitage W50 OH 45:02

66 1045 Christine Inch W60 OH 45:12

67 335 Sarah Ralphs SW BA 45:19

68 421 Natalie Traylen W40 DA 45:34

69 1079 Karen Lyons W50 OH 45:34



70 932 Laura Fernandez W50 LO 45:50

71 1039 Katherine Taylor W50 OH 45:58

72 1218 Sarah Knox W50 VP 46:11

73 468 Ai Seng Paul W60 ED 46:35

74 368 Joyce Golder W40 BR 46:44

75 314 Kate Phillips W40 BA 46:47

76 964 Collette Farnol SW MC 46:52

77 307 Shayna Godin SW BA 47:12

78 858 Sue Eedle W60 LH 47:14

79 1110 Theodosia Green W50 TP 47:34

80 1139 Lia Prado W40 TP 48:02

81 306 Linda Dworowski W60 BA 48:14

82 555 Janine Durrant W40 EM 49:15

83 375 Belinda Riches W50 BR 49:37

84 965 Carmen Harrington SW MC 49:46

85 859 Marianne Gibson W50 LH 49:58

86 655 Debbie Shearing W40 EL 50:12

87 941 Clare Thomas W40 LO 50:20

88 653 Fiona Day W60 EL 50:44

89 326 Erica Ikibiroglu W60 BA 50:54

90 324 Alison Hope W40 BA 51:02

91 554 Hayley Dalton W50 EM 51:03

92 523 Lucie Lachnitova W40 ET 51:34

93 310 Kirsty Johnstone W60 BA 51:58

94 1132 Celine Goldsmith W50 TP 52:05

95 626 Morag Campbell W50 EL 52:23

96 1418 Harriet O'Brien W50 BA 53:11

97 479 Lorraine Pichelski W50 ED 53:15

98 478 Jane Fitton W50 ED 53:19

99 312 Anna Murray W50 BA 53:37

100 910 Nadine Holland W40 LO 54:23

101 352 Isabel Borobio Pinedo SW BR 54:43

102 1146 Anne Ward W60 TP 54:56

103 1426 Geraldine Stapleton W60 BA 55:08

104 643 Kathy Morrissey W50 EL 55:10

105 654 Alexandra Rutishauser-PereraW40 EL 55:28

106 1027 Lynne Wakinshaw W40 OH 55:33

107 901 Mia Ali U20W LO 55:38



108 308 Philippa Hart W50 BA 55:48

109 1428 Rosalind Thompson SW BA 55:51

110 325 Devika Hurkoo W60 BA 56:34

111 422 Timi Veerasamy W70 DA 56:50

112 524 Clare Laine W40 ET 57:04

113 1128 Nikki Chodurek W60 TP 57:32

114 1222 Susan Leese W50 VP 58:42

115 311 Jenny Lambert W50 BA 59:20

116 381 Debra Jean-Baptiste W50 BR 01:02:33

117 378 Veronica Barikor W50 BR 01:04:54

118 1417 Hayley Oberlander SW BA 01:05:21

119 Vets Ghost

Men's Race Overall Order Men's Vets Teams
Pos Num FirstName LastName Age Cat Club Time Club Total

12 1423 Edward Spencer SM BA 30:26 EM 13 17 22 54 59 62 227

26 332 Will Morris SM BA 31:36 TP 16 32 38 48 68 70 272

27 1415 James McCormick SM BA 31:41 VP 7 44 45 51 69 72 288

41 1431 Charles White SM BA 33:12 OH 21 33 49 53 63 78 297

58 1401 Boon Wu M40 BA 35:02 LH 46 56 66 71 77 132 448

64 340 Alex Horton SM BA 36:04 BA 58 75 82 84 85 88 472

75 301 Philip Collington M40 BA 36:42 EL 57 81 86 98 103 129 554

82 342 Kelvin Koloko M40 BA 37:23 LO 50 73 79 101 137 144 584

84 1430 Michael Walker M40 BA 37:30 ET 83 97 109 116 119 124 648

85 1414 Jamie March M50 BA 37:32 BR 52 125 147 160 167 168 819

88 316 James Smythe M50 BA 37:52 ED 47 140 148 155 164 173 827

91 329 Costa Michael M50 BA 38:13 LC 20 173 173 173 173 173 885

96 322 Peter Ellis M60 BA 38:24 MC 65 159 173 173 173 173 916

105 1405 Paul Bassa M60 BA 39:39 DA 121 149 152 162 173 173 930

107 1433 Vladimir Zalesskiy M50 BA 39:52 HW 76 163 173 173 173 173 931

112 1408 Melfin Davies M60 BA 40:32 IL 120 173 173 173 173 173 985

114 1422 Gary Randle M40 BA 40:38 EE 169 173 173 173 173 173 1034

117 320 Dave Byrne M50 BA 41:16 WG 173 173 173 173 173 173 1038

118 1420 Mario Pericleous SM BA 41:18

122 338 Scott Fraser M50 BA 41:52

128 330 Des Michael M70 BA 42:31



134 318 Tim Ward M50 BA 43:06

153 315 David Scott M50 BA 46:39 Men's B Teams
34 362 Joe Stacey SM BR 32:25 Club Total

52 377 Paul Withyman M40 BR 34:06 VP 24 37 44 45 51 60 261

125 367 John George M60 BR 42:03 OH 36 39 49 53 63 78 318

138 384 Nehal Patel SM BR 43:40 LH 46 56 66 71 77 80 396

141 376 Tom Wagstaffe SW BR 44:01 TP 38 48 68 70 95 100 419

147 369 Shuhel Khan M40 BR 45:27 EM 54 55 59 62 92 142 464

160 359 Jason Li M50 BR 49:55 BA 75 82 84 85 88 91 505

167 380 Gary Harford M60 BR 54:23 EL 103 129 130 133 173 173 841

168 364 Andrew Gwilliam M40 BR 54:43 ET 119 124 126 173 173 173 888

171 373 Rob Courtier M60 BR 57:54 LO 137 144 173 173 173 173 973

172 358 Les Jay M60 BR 01:06:15 BR 160 167 168 171 172 173 1011

121 423 Billy Walkington M40 DA 41:50 DA 173 173 173 173 173 173 1038

149 433 Ian Cummins M50 DA 45:46 ED 173 173 173 173 173 173 1038

152 414 Michael Pegnall M40 DA 46:23 EE 173 173 173 173 173 173 1038

162 426 John Hughes M50 DA 50:21 HW 173 173 173 173 173 173 1038

47 466 Ilia Loubenski M40 ED 33:48 IL 173 173 173 173 173 173 1038

140 480 Michael Whitehead M50 ED 43:49 LC 173 173 173 173 173 173 1038

148 472 Naresh Trivedi M60 ED 45:41 MC 173 173 173 173 173 173 1038

155 465 Gareth Jones M50 ED 47:16 WG 173 173 173 173 173 173 1038

164 476 Austen Slattery M50 ED 51:22

169 503 Shreeraj Laturia M40 EE 55:00

57 645 Alex Pickering M40 EL 35:00

67 673 Karan Gadhia SM EL 36:13

81 656 Amit Marks M40 EL 37:21

86 621 Andrew Baxter M50 EL 37:43

87 644 James Nichols SM EL 37:46

98 651 Jacob Stevens M40 EL 38:33

103 658 Calvin Bobin M60 EL 39:10

129 703 Monir Dhabi M40 EL 42:34

130 640 Ian Mackie M60 EL 42:48

133 652 Michael Wilson M60 EL 43:00

13 565 Gary Towers M40 EM 30:28

17 561 James Pilch M40 EM 30:47

22 550 Paul Boddey M40 EM 31:16

35 556 George Fernandez SM EM 32:27



40 593 Jonathan Leith SM EM 33:11

42 567 Dylan Williams SM EM 33:25

54 552 David Cato M40 EM 34:37

55 614 Quentin Grieu SM EM 34:43

59 569 Russ Jones M50 EM 35:04

62 563 Robert Sommerville M50 EM 35:23

92 583 Joshua Dent SM EM 38:16

142 399 Adrian Frost M60 EM 44:18

156 572 Geoff Nicholls M60 EM 47:57

157 612 Gabriel Ellenberg M60 EM 48:33

158 564 Lance Tabraham M50 EM 49:31

3 520 Jack Henson SM ET 29:17

83 522 Colin Kinsey M40 ET 37:28

93 534 Ben Watts SM ET 38:19

97 532 Michael Loiacono M50 ET 38:30

109 516 Jeremy Bush M40 ET 40:14

116 533 Justin McDermott M50 ET 41:10

119 527 Sean Reed M50 ET 41:20

124 528 Timothy Stodell M40 ET 42:02

126 515 Graeme  Bell M40 ET 42:14

76 724 Peter Jackson M40 HW 36:45

163 721 Steve Gourley M50 HW 51:07

120 795 Andy Catton M60 IL 41:29

20 825 Richard Giles M40 LC 31:12

43 835 Ed Ballard SM LC 33:34

1 883 Oliver Newton SM LH 28:17

2 879 Henry Cochrane SM LH 28:28

6 886 Charles Hardy SM LH 29:28

9 872 Francesco Melloni SM LH 30:11

28 865 Ismail Abukar SM LH 31:48

31 873 Filippo Minelle SM LH 32:11

46 887 Mark Jefford M50 LH 33:44

56 870 Philip Hogg M50 LH 34:56

66 877 Rob Shulman M50 LH 36:08

71 850 Pete Crockford M60 LH 36:29

77 867 Lee Connor M50 LH 36:47

80 876 Joel Hawes SM LH 36:59

132 871 Marco Maserati M60 LH 42:53



151 884 Carl Heap M60 LH 46:14

50 928 Jon Whitehouse M40 LO 33:57

73 917 David Mills M50 LO 36:37

79 907 Alan Fricker M40 LO 36:57

94 902 Nick Barker SM LO 38:21

101 916 James Lambden M50 LO 38:51

113 925 John Stubbs SM LO 40:35

137 914 Ben Joyce M40 LO 43:34

144 906 Mark Fox M40 LO 44:34

61 963 Andy Davies SM MC 35:20

65 984 Daniel Berry M50 MC 36:07

159 1450 Stephen West M40 MC 49:37

4 1365 Nick Harris-Fry SM OH 29:23

11 1016 Daniel Moses SM OH 30:24

14 1020 Will Reed-Wright SM OH 30:29

15 1014 Mick McTernan SM OH 30:32

21 1076 Brian Jenkins M40 OH 31:15

33 1036 Scott Reid M50 OH 32:24

36 1012 Ed Lunn SM OH 32:37

39 1029 David Wilson SM OH 33:05

49 1078 Phu Ly M40 OH 33:51

53 1030 Tim Wright M50 OH 34:12

63 1024 Colin Smith M40 OH 35:48

78 1087 Colin Read M50 OH 36:49

89 1004 Paul Goodhew M50 OH 38:00

90 1362 Zoltan Foldor M40 OH 38:00

99 1084 Rob Moore M50 OH 38:47

102 1055 Dave Brock M60 OH 39:01

110 1035 Steve Bennett M50 OH 40:15

115 1363 Simon Haigh M50 OH 41:02

131 1044 Bill Bennett M60 OH 42:52

135 1028 Paul Williams M60 OH 43:14

139 991 Gary Bartlett M60 OH 43:40

170 993 Peter Bulaitis M60 OH 56:11

16 1105 Jim Arrowsmith M40 TP 30:45

23 1091 Ben Allen SM TP 31:17

25 1134 David Kunzmann SM TP 31:27

29 1135 Francis Mannion SM TP 31:49



30 1143 Will Rowley SM TP 32:03

32 1107 Paul Brennan M40 TP 32:13

38 1136 Steve Moss M40 TP 32:56

48 1140 Murray Rogers M40 TP 33:50

68 1126 Andy Betton M50 TP 36:14

70 1094 Luke Bowie M40 TP 36:24

95 1125 Matt Bannon M40 TP 38:23

100 894 David Birks M50 TP 38:49

104 1119 Jason Hornett M50 TP 39:32

108 895 Ed Simmons M50 TP 40:04

111 1104 Kai Wong M40 TP 40:19

123 1133 David Grindall M60 TP 42:00

127 1137 Kai Parker M40 TP 42:24

136 1130 Ian Ellis M50 TP 43:21

146 1141 Domenico Romanelli M60 TP 45:11

150 1124 Arber Baci M40 TP 45:55

154 1129 Eamonn Cullen M50 TP 46:51

161 1131 Giovanni Ferrari M50 TP 50:12

165 1144 Martin Sculpher M60 TP 52:39

166 1138 David Paul M70 TP 54:01

5 1154 Dominic Baxter SM VP 29:25

7 1264 Carl Selya-Hammer M40 VP 29:36

8 1215 Zak Knight SM VP 30:02

10 1175 Jamie Cornuaud SM VP 30:19

18 1345 Jon Andueza SM VP 30:56

19 1343 Abdullah Mohamed SM VP 31:05

24 1231 Tiago Mendes SM VP 31:26

37 880 Neil Kirkham SM VP 32:48

44 1223 Kevin Long M40 VP 33:35

45 1598 Simeon Bennett M40 VP 33:41

51 1236 Tim Murray M40 VP 34:02

60 1288 Will Yeates SM VP 35:15

69 882 Richard Bryant M50 VP 36:17

72 1275 Russell Toone M50 VP 36:36

74 1186 Arif Erdogan SM VP 36:37

106 1253 Keith Mussington M60 VP 39:51

143 1265 David Shortridge M50 VP 44:32

145 1150 Gerald Akrigg M50 VP 44:59


